
   

 
 

 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

STEVE BRANDAU 
 

KUYLER CROCKER 
 

NATHAN MAGSIG 
 

BUDDY MENDES 
 

BRIAN PACHECO 
 

AMY SHUKLIAN 
 

PETE VANDER POEL 
 

 

 

Meeting Location: 
County of Tulare 

Board of Supervisors Chambers 

2800 W. Burrel Avenue 

Visalia, CA 93291 

AGENDA DATE: September 4, 2020 

ITEM NUMBER: Item 12 

SUBJECT: Receive and Accept Consultant’s Plan Year 2021 

Underwriting Renewal Report, Finalize and 
Approve 2021 Rates and Fees, Authorize 
Consultant and SJVIA Staff to Negotiate 

Agreements, and President to Execute 
Agreements Subject to Approval of SJVIA 

Counsel and Staff (A) 
 

REQUEST(S): 

 

That the Board accept the Plan Year 2021 rates 

and fees, authorize consultant and SJVIA staff 
to negotiate agreements, and President to 

execute agreements subject to approval of SJVIA 
counsel and staff. 
 

DESCRIPTION: 
 
Keenan and staff have finalized the 2021 renewals for the SJVIA. Two renewal 

options have been presented for the County of Fresno and four renewal options 
for the County of Tulare. The County of Fresno requires a total increase in cost 

of 3.4% or $2,937,168. The County of Tulare has renewal options from 0.0% to 
-3.2% for a $0 cost impact to a $1,104,727 cost decrease. SJVIA staff will provide 
renewal option recommendations at the SJVIA Board meeting. 

 
Medical Anthem (Self-funded)  

The Anthem self-funded plans require an overall underwriting rate increase 
of 4.54% prior to adjustments. 
 

Medical Kaiser (Fully-insured) 
The Kaiser HMO and DHMO plans require an overall premium decrease of 
3.31% prior to adjustments. 

 
 

 



AGENDA: 
 

DATE: 

San Joaquin Valley Insurance Authority 
 

September 4, 2020 

 

 

 

Dental PPO (Self-funded) 
The PPO dental plans require an overall underwriting rate decrease of 
11.52%. 

 
Dental DHMO (Fully-insured) 
The Delta Dental DHMO rates are within a two-year rate guarantee. 

 
Vision (Fully-Insured) 

The VSP rates are within a two-year rate guarantee. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING: 

 
Based on underwriting requirements and carrier renewal requirements, the 
2021 SJVIA renewal adjustment is 1.60% or $1,934,337 (from $120,576,942 

in 2020 to $122,511,279 in 2021). 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF: 
 
 

 
________________________________  ___________________________ 

Paul Nerland  Lupe Garza     

SJVIA Manager                                                    SJVIA Assistant Manager 

 


